	No # 1311 (.23
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	10-10-2001 10-10-2001 10-10-2001 The part of Commerce Patents and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	uments or copy thereof.
	101868119 Allan R. Will
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 604-D Fifth Avenue
X Corporation-State: Delaware	City: Redwood City State: CA ZIP: 94063
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	The state of the s
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
X Assignment 7/23/0/ ☐ Merger	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other:	Corporation-State: Other
Execution Date: Twy 23, 200/	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes x No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/943,596 ENDOSLEEVE	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
Additiona	il numbers attached? ☐ Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
Name: E. Lynn Perry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	x Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
0/09/2001 DBYRNE 00000032 201430 75943596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
1 FC+481 40.00 CH	DO NOT HELT THE SPACE
Statement and signature.	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
E. Lynn Perry	$\frac{9}{12} \frac{1}{2} 1$
Name of Person Signing Signatule	Days , ,
	uding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? X Yes OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	□ No
	Do not detach this portion
· ·	Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
	TD A DEMA DIZ

REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Foundry, LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has adopted the trademark ENDOSLEEVE, Serial no. 75/943,596 filed March 14, 2000, (the "Mark"), the subject of an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

WHEREAS, Allan R. Will, an individual, ("Assignee"), whose address is 604-D Fifth Avenue, Redwood City, California 94063, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the on-going business to which the mark pertains, the above identified application for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of <u>January</u> 1, 2001

THE FOUNDRY, LLC

Date:

В

Name: Hanson

S. Gifford, 7

Title: President and CTO

SF 1246640 v1

RECORDED: 10/02/2001